
SONY A7RIV MENU DIRECTORY

TAB PAGE LINE MENU ITEM PAGE LINE ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TAB 1 1 1 File Format TAB 5 4 2 4K Output Select
TAB 1 1 2 RAW File Type TAB 1 10 2 AEL w/shutter (Auto/On/Off)
TAB 1 1 3 JPEG Quality TAB 1 7 6 AF Area Auto Clear
TAB 1 1 4 JPEG Image Size TAB 1 7 3 AF Area Registration [1]
TAB 1 1 5 Aspect Ratio TAB 1 6 2 AF Illuminator
TAB 1 1 6 APS-C/Super 35mm TAB 1 14 4 AF in Focus Mag.
TAB 1 2 1 Long Exposure NR TAB 1 8 4 AF Micro Adj.
TAB 1 2 2 High ISO NR TAB 1 6 4 AF Tracking Sensitivity
TAB 1 2 3 Color Space TAB 1 6 6 AF w/ Shutter
TAB 1 2 4 Lens Comp TAB 1 6 3 Animal Eye Display
TAB 1 3 1 Drive Mode TAB 1 15 1 Anti-flicker Shoot
TAB 1 3 2 Bracket Settings TAB 1 6 5 Aperture Drive in AF
TAB 1 3 3 Interval Shoot Func. TAB 1 1 6 APS-C/Super 35mm
TAB 1 3 4 Pixel Shift Multi Shoot. TAB 5 5 2 Area Setting
TAB 1 3 5 MR Recall TAB 1 1 5 Aspect Ratio
TAB 1 3 6 MR Memory TAB 2 2 6 Audio Level Display
TAB 1 4 1 Select Media TAB 2 3 1 Audio Out Timing
TAB 1 4 2 Reg Custom Shoot Set TAB 2 2 5 Audio Rec Level
TAB 1 5 [2] 1 Focus Mode TAB 2 2 4 Audio Recording
TAB 1 5 [3] 2 Priority Set in AF-S TAB 2 11 1 Audio Signals 
TAB 1 5 [4] 3 Priority Set In AF-C TAB 5 2 4 Auto Power OFF Temp.
TAB 1 5 [5] 4 Focus Area TAB 2 8 2 Auto Review
TAB 1 5 [6] 5 Focus Settings TAB 2 2 2 Auto Slow Shutter
TAB 1 5 [7] 6 Focus Area Limit TAB 2 10 1 Av/Tv Rotate
TAB 1 6 1 Switch V/H AF Area TAB 3 2 2 Bluetooth Settings
TAB 1 6 2 AF Illuminator TAB 1 3 2 Bracket Settings
TAB 1 6 3 Face/Eye AF Set. TAB 1 8 3 [8] Circ. Of Focus Point
TAB 1 6 3 Subject Detection TAB 5 2 6 Cleaning Mode
TAB 1 6 3 Right/Left Eye Select TAB 1 2 3 Color Space
TAB 1 6 3 Face/Eye Frame Display TAB 5 3 1 Cont. PB for Interval
TAB 1 6 3 Animal Eye Display TAB 2 8 1 Cont. Shoot. Length
TAB 1 6 4 AF Tracking Sensitivity TAB 4 2 1 Copy
TAB 1 6 5 Aperture Drive in AF TAB 5 5 4 Copyright Info
TAB 1 6 6 AF w/ Shutter TAB 1 12 4 Creative Style
TAB 1 7 1 Pre-AF TAB 3 1 5 Ctrl w/Smartphone
TAB 1 7 2 Eye-Start AF TAB 2 9 2 Custom Key Movie
TAB 1 7 3 AF Area Registration [9] TAB 2 9 3 Custom Key Play
TAB 1 7 4 Del. Regist. AF Area TAB 2 9 1 Custom Key Stills
TAB 1 7 5 Focus Frame Color TAB 5 5 1 Date/Time Setup
TAB 1 7 6 AF Area Auto Clear TAB 1 7 4 Del. Regist. AF Area
TAB 1 8 1 Disp.cont.AF Area TAB 4 1 3 Delete
TAB 1 8 2 Phase Detect. Area TAB 5 2 1 Delete Confirm
TAB 1 8 3 [10] Circ. Of Focus Point TAB 5 3 4 Demo Mode
TAB 1 8 4 AF Micro Adj. TAB 2 10 2 Dial EV Comp
TAB 1 9 1 Exposure Comp. TAB 2 9 6 Dial Setup
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TAB 1 9 2 Reset EV Comp. TAB 2 6 3 DISP Button
TAB 1 9 3 ISO Setting TAB 1 8 1 Disp.cont.AF Area
TAB 1 9 4 Metering Mode TAB 5 6 5 Display Media Info.
TAB 1 9 5 Face Priority In Multi Metering TAB 5 2 2 Display Quality
TAB 1 9 6 Spot Metering Point TAB 1 3 1 Drive Mode
TAB 1 10 1 Exposure Step TAB 1 12 3 DRO
TAB 1 10 2 AEL w/shutter (Auto/On/Off) TAB 2 5 1 e-Front Curtain Shutter
TAB 1 10 3 Exposure Std. Adjust TAB 3 2 4 Edit Device Name
TAB 1 11 1 Flash Mode TAB 4 2 3 Enlarge Image
TAB 1 11 2 Flash Comp. TAB 4 3 4 Enlarge Initial Mag
TAB 1 11 3 Exp.Comp.Set TAB 4 3 5 Enlarge Initial Position
TAB 1 11 4 Wireless Flash TAB 1 11 3 Exp.Comp.Set
TAB 1 11 5 Red Eye Reduction TAB 1 9 1 Exposure Comp.
TAB 1 12 1 White Balance TAB 2 1 1 Exposure Mode
TAB 1 12 2 Priority Set in AWB TAB 2 7 5 Exposure Set. Guide
TAB 1 12 3 DRO TAB 1 10 3 Exposure Std. Adjust
TAB 1 12 4 Creative Style TAB 1 10 1 Exposure Step
TAB 1 12 5 Picture Effect TAB 1 7 2 Eye-Start AF
TAB 1 12 6 Picture Profile TAB 1 9 5 Face Priority In Multi Metering
TAB 1 13 1 Shutter AWB Lock TAB 1 15 2 Face Registration
TAB 1 14 1 Focus Magnifier TAB 1 6 3 Face/Eye AF Set.
TAB 1 14 2 Focus Magnif. Time TAB 1 6 3 Face/Eye Frame Display
TAB 1 14 3 Initial Focus Mag. TAB 1 1 1 File Format
TAB 1 14 4 AF in Focus Mag. TAB 2 1 3 File Format
TAB 1 14 5 MF Assist TAB 5 1 4 Finder Color Temp.
TAB 1 14 6 Peaking Setting TAB 2 7 2 Finder Frame Rate
TAB 1 15 1 Anti-flicker Shoot TAB 2 7 1 FINDER/MONITOR
TAB 1 15 2 Face Registration TAB 1 11 2 Flash Comp.
TAB 1 15 3 Register Faces Priority TAB 1 11 1 Flash Mode
TAB 2 1 1 Exposure Mode TAB 1 5 [11] 4 Focus Area
TAB 2 1 2 S&Q Exposure Mode TAB 1 5 [12] 6 Focus Area Limit
TAB 2 1 3 File Format TAB 1 7 5 Focus Frame Color

TAB 2 1 4 Record Setting TAB 1 14 2 Focus Magnif. Time
TAB 2 1 5 S&Q Settings TAB 1 14 1 Focus Magnifier
TAB 2 2 1 Proxy Recording TAB 1 5 [13] 1 Focus Mode
TAB 2 2 2 Auto Slow Shutter TAB 1 5 [14] 5 Focus Settings
TAB 2 2 3 V Initial Focus Mag TAB 5 5 6 Format
TAB 2 2 4 Audio Recording TAB 3 1 3 FTP Transfer Func.
TAB 2 2 5 Audio Rec Level TAB 2 10 4 Func. Of Touch Operation
TAB 2 2 6 Audio Level Display TAB 2 9 4 Function Menu Set
TAB 2 3 1 Audio Out Timing TAB 2 10 3 Function Ring (Lens)
TAB 2 3 2 Wind Noise Reduct. TAB 5 1 5 Gamma Disp. Assist
TAB 2 3 3 Marker Display TAB 2 7 4 Gride Line
TAB 2 3 4 Marker Settings TAB 5 4 1 HDMI Settings
TAB 2 3 5 Video Light Mode TAB 1 2 2 High ISO NR
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TAB 2 3 6 Movie w/Shutter TAB 3 2 5 Import Root Certificate
TAB 2 4 1 Silent Shooting TAB 1 14 3 Initial Focus Mag.
TAB 2 5 1 e-Front Curtain Shutter TAB 1 3 3 Interval Shoot Func.
TAB 2 5 2 Release w/o Lens TAB 5 5 3 IPTC Information
TAB 2 5 3 Release w/o Card TAB 5 3 6 IR Remote Ctrl
TAB 2 5 4 Steadyshot TAB 1 9 3 ISO Setting
TAB 2 5 5 Steadyshot Settings TAB 1 1 4 JPEG Image Size
TAB 2 5 6 Zoom TAB 1 1 3 JPEG Quality
TAB 2 6 1 Zoom Setting TAB 5 4 6 Language
TAB 2 6 2 Zoom Ring Rotate TAB 1 2 4 Lens Comp
TAB 2 6 3 DISP Button TAB 2 7 6 Live View Display
TAB 2 7 1 FINDER/MONITOR TAB 3 2 3 Location Info. Link. Set.
TAB 2 7 2 Finder Frame Rate TAB 2 10 6 Lock Operation Parts
TAB 2 7 3 Zebra Setting TAB 1 2 1 Long Exposure NR
TAB 2 7 4 Gride Line TAB 2 3 3 Marker Display
TAB 2 7 5 Exposure Set. Guide TAB 2 3 4 Marker Settings
TAB 2 7 6 Live View Display TAB 1 9 4 Metering Mode
TAB 2 8 1 Cont. Shoot. Length TAB 1 14 5 MF Assist
TAB 2 8 2 Auto Review TAB 5 1 2 Monitor Brightness
TAB 2 9 1 Custom Key Stills TAB 2 10 5 MOVIE Button
TAB 2 9 2 Custom Key Movie TAB 5 6 3 Movie File Settings
TAB 2 9 3 Custom Key Play TAB 2 3 6 Movie w/Shutter
TAB 2 9 4 Function Menu Set TAB 1 3 6 MR Memory
TAB 2 9 5 My Dial Settings TAB 1 3 5 MR Recall
TAB 2 9 6 Dial Setup TAB 2 9 5 My Dial Settings
TAB 2 10 1 Av/Tv Rotate TAB 5 2 5 NTSC/PAL Selector
TAB 2 10 2 Dial EV Comp TAB 3 1 6 PC Remote Function
TAB 2 10 3 Function Ring (Lens) TAB 1 14 6 Peaking Setting
TAB 2 10 4 Func. Of Touch Operation TAB 1 8 2 Phase Detect. Area
TAB 2 10 5 MOVIE Button TAB 4 2 2 Photo Capture
TAB 2 10 6 Lock Operation Parts TAB 1 12 5 Picture Effect
TAB 2 11 1 Audio Signals TAB 1 12 6 Picture Profile
TAB 3 1 1 Send To Smartphone Func. TAB 1 3 4 Pixel Shift Multi Shoot.
TAB 3 1 2 Send to Computer TAB 5 2 3 Power Save Start Time
TAB 3 1 3 FTP Transfer Func. TAB 1 7 1 Pre-AF
TAB 3 1 4 View on TV TAB 1 5 [15] 3 Priority Set In AF-C
TAB 3 1 5 Ctrl w/Smartphone TAB 1 5 [16] 2 Priority Set in AF-S
TAB 3 1 6 PC Remote Function TAB 1 12 2 Priority Set in AWB
TAB 3 2 1 WiFi Settings TAB 4 1 1 Protect
TAB 3 2 2 Bluetooth Settings TAB 2 2 1 Proxy Recording
TAB 3 2 3 Location Info. Link. Set. TAB 4 1 4 Rating
TAB 3 2 4 Edit Device Name TAB 4 1 5 Rating Set (Custom Key)
TAB 3 2 5 Import Root Certificate TAB 1 1 2 RAW File Type
TAB 3 2 6 Reset Network Conn TAB 5 6 1 Rec. Media Settings
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TAB 4 1 1 Protect TAB 2 1 4
Record Setting

TAB 4 1 2 Rotate TAB 5 6 4 Recover Image DB

TAB 4 1 3 Delete TAB 1 11 5 Red Eye Reduction
TAB 4 1 4 Rating TAB 1 4 2 Reg Custom Shoot Set
TAB 4 1 5 Rating Set (Custom Key) TAB 1 15 3 Register Faces Priority
TAB 4 1 6 Specify Printing TAB 2 5 3 Release w/o Card
TAB 4 2 1 Copy TAB 2 5 2 Release w/o Lens
TAB 4 2 2 Photo Capture TAB 1 9 2 Reset EV Comp.
TAB 4 2 3 Enlarge Image TAB 3 2 6 Reset Network Conn
TAB 4 3 4  Enlarge Initial Mag TAB 1 6 3 Right/Left Eye Select
TAB 4 3 5  Enlarge Initial Position TAB 4 1 2 Rotate
TAB 5 3 1 Cont. PB for Interval TAB 2 1 2 S&Q Exposure Mode
TAB 5 1 2 Monitor Brightness TAB 2 1 5 S&Q Settings
TAB 5 1 3 Viewfinder Bright. TAB 5 7 1 Save/Load Settings
TAB 5 1 4 Finder Color Temp. TAB 6 1 1 Select an item
TAB 5 1 5 Gamma Disp. Assist TAB 1 4 1 Select Media
TAB 5 1 6 Volume Settings TAB 3 1 2 Send to Computer
TAB 5 2 1 Delete Confirm TAB 3 1 1 Send To Smartphone Func.
TAB 5 2 2 Display Quality TAB 5 7 2 Setting Reset
TAB 5 2 3 Power Save Start Time TAB 1 13 1 Shutter AWB Lock
TAB 5 2 4 Auto Power OFF Temp. TAB 2 4 1 Silent Shooting
TAB 5 2 5 NTSC/PAL Selector TAB 4 1 6 Specify Printing
TAB 5 2 6 Cleaning Mode TAB 1 9 6 Spot Metering Point
TAB 5 3 1 Touch Operation TAB 2 5 4 Steadyshot
TAB 5 3 2 Touch Panel/Pad TAB 2 5 5 Steadyshot Settings
TAB 5 3 3 Touch Pad Settings TAB 5 6 2 Still File/Folder Settings
TAB 5 3 4 Demo Mode TAB 1 6 3 Subject Detection
TAB 5 3 5 TC/UB Settings TAB 1 6 1 Switch V/H AF Area
TAB 5 3 6 IR Remote Ctrl TAB 5 3 5 TC/UB Settings
TAB 5 4 1 HDMI Settings TAB 5 3 1 Touch Operation
TAB 5 4 2 4K Output Select TAB 5 3 3 Touch Pad Settings
TAB 5 4 3 USB Connection TAB 5 3 2 Touch Panel/Pad
TAB 5 4 4 USB LUN Setting TAB 5 4 3 USB Connection
TAB 5 4 5 USB Power Supply TAB 5 4 4 USB LUN Setting
TAB 5 4 6 Language TAB 5 4 5 USB Power Supply
TAB 5 5 1 Date/Time Setup TAB 2 2 3 V Initial Focus Mag
TAB 5 5 2 Area Setting TAB 5 6 6 Version
TAB 5 5 3 IPTC Information TAB 2 3 5 Video Light Mode
TAB 5 5 4 Copyright Info TAB 3 1 4 View on TV
TAB 5 5 5 Write Serial Number TAB 5 1 3 Viewfinder Bright.
TAB 5 5 6 Format TAB 5 1 6 Volume Settings
TAB 5 6 1 Rec. Media Settings TAB 1 12 1 White Balance
TAB 5 6 2 Still File/Folder Settings TAB 3 2 1 WiFi Settings
TAB 5 6 3 Movie File Settings TAB 2 3 2 Wind Noise Reduct.
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TAB 5 6 4 Recover Image DB TAB 1 11 4 Wireless Flash
TAB 5 6 5 Display Media Info. TAB 5 5 5 Write Serial Number
TAB 5 6 6 Version TAB 2 7 3 Zebra Setting
TAB 5 7 1 Save/Load Settings TAB 2 5 6 Zoom
TAB 5 7 2 Setting Reset TAB 2 6 2 Zoom Ring Rotate
TAB 6 1 1 (Select an item) TAB 2 6 1 Zoom Setting




